



2026:CHC-AS:1014

Item No. 30.04. 2026 60

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 262 of 2026
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025

National Insurance Company Limited
Vs
Brihaspati Bar & Behaspati Bar & Anr.

Mr. Rajesh Singh.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Niranjana Maity.

... for the respondents.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Let the paper books filed be kept with the record.

Let this matter appear for hearing on 19.03.2026
at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)