



2026:CHC-AS:1014

S/L 53
17.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

**FMA 262 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**National Insurance Company Limited
Vs.
Brihaspati Bar @ Behaspati Bar & Anr.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh.

... for the Appellant.

*Mr. Niranjan Maity,
Ms. Indrani Ghosh.*

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. This matter was heard earlier. Let this matter appear on 30th June, 2026 at 3 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)